TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zix Corporation		01/04/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZixCorp Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 2200, LB 36
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3756383	CLINICAL READINESS
Registration Number:	2813143	HEALTHY EMAIL
Registration Number:	2713629	ZIXAUDITOR
Registration Number:	2870421	ZIXCORP
Registration Number:	2796098	ZIXCORP
Registration Number:	3574380	ZIXCORP
Registration Number:	3627387	ZIXDIRECTORY
Registration Number:	3861143	ZIXGATEWAY
Registration Number:	2488615	ZIXIT
Registration Number:	2656933	ZIXIT
Registration Number:	2488632	ZIX IT SIGNATURE SIGNED SEALED SECURE
Registration Number:	2488633	ZIX IT SIGNATURE SEALED SIGNED SECURE
Registration Number:	2834464	ZIXPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0862 Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Greenwald-Swire

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10664-0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Greenwald-Swire
Signature:	/Lisa Greenwald-Swire/
Date:	08/10/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Zix Corporation Assignment Signed#page1.tif

source=Zix Corporation Assignment Signed#page2.tif

source=Zix Corporation Assignment Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made this day of December 2010 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Zix Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a place of business at 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 2200, LB 36, Dallas, Texas 75204 (the "ASSIGNOR"), and ZixCorp Systems, Inc, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 2200, LB 36, Dallas, Texas 75204 (the "ASSIGNEE"),

WITNESSETH THAT:

- (A) WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and is using the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A and is the owner of certain corresponding U.S. and foreign trademark registrations for the marks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- (B) WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the corresponding U.S. and foreign registrations, the particulars of which appear on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, subject to the reservation below, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and the right to sue for past infringement.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademark and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR ZIX CORPORATION ASSIGNEE ZIXCORP SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: James F. Brashear

Title: General Counsel and Corporate

Secretary

Name: James F. Brashear

Title: Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ASSIGNOR

State of Texas)) ss County of Dallas)
On this day of January, 2011, before me personally came James F. Brashear, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment by his own free act and deed.
DARLEEN HARRIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 15, 2013 Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-15-2013
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ASSIGNEE
State of Texas)) ss County of Dallas)
On this day of January, 2011, before me personally came James F. Brashear, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment by his own free act and deed.
DARLEEN HARRIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

2